
RACE  1	 6:40 PM	 (R120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 631	 Havana Moon	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.1%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
2	 3	 View Of The World	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
3	 144	 Discerning	 57	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
4	 734	 Mister Nibbles	 57	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 18.7%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
5	 448	 Act Of Genius	 57	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
6	 7	 Lava Fire	 57	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.6%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
7	 0	 Bluegrass Bella	 54	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
8	 77	 Code Of Conduct	 57	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 4.3%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
9	 88	 Quelimane	 57	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.5%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
10	 9	 Great Plains	 57	 [	10]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 J S Snaith	 11.5%
11	 7	 Mickey Blue Eyes	 57	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 4.6%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
12	 	 Pursuit Of Fame	 57	 [	12]	 J Jacobs	 9.9%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
13	 71	 Isivivane	 60	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
14	 55	 Strategic Point	 57	 [	14]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
15	 84	 Son Of Erupt	 57	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 13	Isivivane
	 1	 Havana Moon
	 10	 Great Plains
	 3	 Discerning

13	 Isivivane	 100%
1	 Havana Moon	 67%
3	 Discerning	 50%

Race Preview: Isivivane (13) was well supported in the betting on his return from the Cape and won 
well. He can follow up although he has a tricky draw. Havana Moon (1) improved with every outing 
before running out a comfortable winner. The step up in trip will suit. Discerning (3) takes on males 
but raced in feature company last time out and although a well beaten fourth behind runaway winner 
Almond Sea her form before that was promising. Great Plains (10) raced green in his Cape debut 
and should come on lengths from that and is one to watch in the market.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R97,500)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 955465	 Musharayha	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.5%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
2	 5	 We Will Rock You	 57	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 8.9%	 C Spies	 6.0%
3	 5	 Cupid’s Way	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
4	 324442	 Elusive Belle	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 L W Goosen	 11.1%
5	 	 Copacabana	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
6	 847	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 4.1%	 L W Goosen	 11.1%
7	 8	 Safe And Sound	 57	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	4	 Elusive Belle
	 2	 We Will Rock You
	 7	 Safe And Sound
	 6	 Dynasty’s Last

4	 Elusive Belle	 33% 4	 Elusive Belle	 67% 4	 Elusive Belle	 1:10.89
7	 Safe And Sound	 1:11.30
1	 Musharayha	 1:11.81
5	 Copacabana	 1:16.92

Race Preview: Elusive Belle (4) has been knocking at the door for some time now. She gets first 
time blinkers and rates the one to beat. We Will Rock You (2) takes on older horses but made a 
smart Highveld debut and this is not the strongest of fields. Dynasty’s Last (6) disappointed last run 
over a mile and is back to a sprint which could see her make amends.  Safe And Sound (7) was very 
green on debut and although well beaten she looks capable of good improvement.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R97,500)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Sur La Lune	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
2	 4	 Chieftain	 57	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 18.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
3	 870205	 Bomber Stream	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
4	 	 The Teacher	 57	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
5	 353334	 Railroad	 60	 [	 5]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.1%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
6	 652422	 Trippi T	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
7	 00	 The Big Short	 60	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 4.6%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Chieftain
	 6	 Trippi T
	 3	 Bomber Stream
	 4	 The Teacher

6	 Trippi T	 67%
5	 Railroad	 22%
3	 Bomber Stream	 11%

6	 Trippi T	 33%
5	 Railroad	 17%

6	 Trippi T	 0:57.22
5	 Railroad	 0:57.85
3	 Bomber Stream	 0:58.09
7	 The Big Short	 1:00.61

Race Preview: Chieftain (2) made a smart Highveld debut. He takes on older horses but should at 
least make the frame. Trippi T (6) has a few issues but has been holding form well. He should make 
another bold effort. Richard Fourie stays with Bomber Stream (3) who gets first time blinkers. He has 
ability. The Teacher (4) has got the thumbs up from his stable and is one to watch in the market.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 229417	 Jane’s Vision	 56	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
2	 315149	 Vision To Achieve	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
3	 341816	 Isn’t She Bonny	 59	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
4	 431665	 There She Goes	 62	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.1%	 W H Marwing	 8.6%
5	 613112	 Nettleton	 58.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 18.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
6	 996112	 Kennedy	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
7	 421970	 Cue The Rebel	 53	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 4.3%	 L W Goosen	 11.1%
8	 221916	 Witchwood	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 L Karriem	 4.8%
9	 645661	 Vathomvlaffie	 55	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 8.9%	 C Spies	 6.0%
10	123262	 War Empress	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 11.1%
11	855024	 Rapid Fire	 57.5	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 4.6%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
12	424910	 Maquette	 63.5	 [	12]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.6%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Nettleton
	 6	 Kennedy
	 2	 Vision To Achieve
	 11	 Rapid Fire

3	 Isn’t She Bonny	 50%
10	War Empress	 50%
7	 Cue The Rebel	 44%
12	Maquette	 40%
1	 Jane’s Vision	 39%

6	 Kennedy	 67%
5	 Nettleton	 60%
3	 Isn’t She Bonny	 50%
12	Maquette	 42%
8	 Witchwood	 42%

11	Rapid Fire	 0:55.85
12	Maquette	 0:56.58
10	War Empress	 0:56.62
3	 Isn’t She Bonny	 0:56.64
4	 There She Goes	0:56.93

Race Preview: Tough handicap. Nettleton (5) is lightly raced but comes off some smart Highveld 
form. She has gone up in the handicap but looks capable. Kennedy (6) is holding form well and loves 
this distance. She is also lightly raced.  Vision To Achieve (2) was not far back to much stronger last 
time out. Down in class with first time blinkers could see her home. Rapid Fire (11) showed up well to 
much stronger last start although she did have a light weight. She has found form and is not without 
a prayer.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 709514	 Etiquette	 57	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 5.9%	 G B Puller	 7.5%
2	 652456	 Whispers Of War	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 C Spies	 6.0%
3	 412165	 Banzai Pipeline	 56	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.5%	 G B Puller	 7.5%
4	 180476	 News Stream	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 M Dixon	 9.8%
5	 121035	 Red William	 59	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 7.2%
6	 34211	 Lightning Glow	 57.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 J S Snaith	 11.5%
7	 975138	 African Dusk	 55	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 G B Puller	 7.5%
8	 221639	 Johnny The Thief	 54.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 6	 Lightning Glow
	 4	 News Stream
	 3	 Banzai Pipeline
	 1	 Etiquette

2	 Whispers Of War	 53%
8	 Johnny The Thief	 44%
7	 African Dusk	 43%
4	 News Stream	 28%
3	 Banzai Pipeline	 23%

4	 News Stream	 67% 7	 African Dusk	 1:59.28
4	 News Stream	 2:00.34
1	 Etiquette	 2:00.71
3	 Banzai Pipeline	 2:00.76

Race Preview: Lightning Glow (6) is a progressive three-year-old who got a hefty six-point shunt 
up the handicap after winning first up out of the maidens.  He has come into his own over ground and 
can follow up although he faces some hard knockers. News Stream (4) has been racing in feature 
company and loves this course. Banzai Pipeline (3) seems better on the poly but is never far back 
and has a strong chance in this company. Stable companion Etiquette (1) has come to hand of late 
and is another must inclusion in all exotic bets.
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RACE  6	 9:40 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 212253	 Get Impressed	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 J S Snaith	 11.5%
2	 237323	 El Rey Viene	 55.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.6%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
3	 442611	 Bella Siccome	 59.5	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.1%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
4	 060056	 Safari Blue	 61	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.1%	 M D Miller	 8.9%
5	 345900	 Master Of Destiny	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.3%
6	 202769	 Matterhorn	 60.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.5%	 A Wright	 10.8%
7	 161221	 Master Fuego	 59	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.8%
8	 101524	 Cyber Time	 56.5	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 4.1%	 L W Goosen	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Bella Siccome
	 2	 El Rey Viene
	 1	 Get Impressed
	 7	 Master Fuego

7	 Master Fuego	 67%
6	 Matterhorn	 50%
3	 Bella Siccome	 33%
2	 El Rey Viene	 33%
5	 Master Of Destiny	 29%

8	 Cyber Time	 67%
7	 Master Fuego	 67%
1	 Get Impressed	 56%
3	 Bella Siccome	 52%
5	 Master Of Destiny	 42%

4	 Safari Blue	 1:35.14
7	 Master Fuego	 1:35.23
5	 Master Of Destiny	 1:35.41
6	 Matterhorn	 1:35.72
8	 Cyber Time	 1:35.94

Race Preview: Bella Siccome (3) denied the handicapper last time out when getting the better of 
Cape Eagle but she is as game as they come and only got a three-pound penalty for that win. El Rey 
Viene (2) has a light weight here also with a claiming apprentice up and from a good draw should be 
in the firing line for Duncan Howells. Richard Fourie has deserted El Rey Viene to team up with his 
old boss Justin Snaith and Get Impressed (1). Master Fuego (7) has won over course and distance 
although is recent form on the poly has been excellent. He is another for the shortlist.

RACE  7	 10:15 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 040112	 Iron Will	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 A Wright	 10.8%
2	 730004	 Crested Eagle	 55	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
3	 886684	 Forest Jump	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
4	 525422	 Joshua Hotsnake	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
5	 64214	 Phutulicious	 59.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.5%	 A Wright	 10.8%
6	 671	 Bunting	 55	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 M Dixon	 9.8%
7	 453111	 Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
8	 221600	 Take To War	 52	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 5.9%	 G B Puller	 7.5%
9	 061600	 Duke Of Oxford	 58	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.6%	 B D Botes	 9.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Joshua Hotsnake
	 5	 Phutulicious
	 7	 Giambattista
	 1	 Iron Will

5	 Phutulicious	 56%
1	 Iron Will	 38%
4	 Joshua Hotsnake	 33%
8	 Take To War	 33%
7	 Giambattista	 25%

6	 Bunting	 100%
5	 Phutulicious	 56%
4	 Joshua Hotsnake	 47%
7	 Giambattista	 36%
3	 Forest Jump	 30%

4	 Joshua Hotsnake	1:21.44
3	 Forest Jump	 1:21.45
2	 Crested Eagle	 1:21.54
7	 Giambattista	 1:22.04
1	 Iron Will	 1:22.93

Race Preview: Wendy Whitehead could hold the winning cards. Joshua Hotsnake (4) has been 
in good form since the cheek pieces were removed. He has a good draw and looks well weighted 
to finally get home. Stable companion Giambattista (7) and Richard Fourie try for their fourth win 
in succession but the handicappers could have the last say as he went up five pounds for his last 
win. Phutulicious (5) got a high rating after his maiden win and gave weight to Giambattista in his 
handicap debut. He is now 2kg better off. Iron Will (1) won his last two over course and distance and 
is another in with a strong chance.

RACE  8	 10:50 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 533746	 Harley’s Fate	 60.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.6%
2	 752325	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 56	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
3	 843409	 Golden Aspen	 58	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 8.9%	 C Spies	 6.0%
4	 966678	 Captain Marvel	 52	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 5.9%	 L Crawford	 8.1%
5	 319526	 Cinnamon Blush	 59	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
6	 245024	 Spirited Flight	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.8%	 M Dixon	 9.8%
7	 612371	 Chelsea Flower	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.4%	 C Hewitson	 8.2%
8	 995722	 Swiss Paradise	 54	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 4.3%	 A J Rivalland	 9.8%
9	 556008	 Trentino	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Shona Kirsty Yves
	 8	 Swiss Paradise
	 6	 Spirited Flight
	 7	 Chelsea Flower

1	 Harley’s Fate	 58%
7	 Chelsea Flower	 38%
5	 Cinnamon Blush	 33%
8	 Swiss Paradise	 33%
2	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 29%

7	 Chelsea Flower	 57%
5	 Cinnamon Blush	 31%
2	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 26%
3	 Golden Aspen	 26%
6	 Spirited Flight	 23%

3	 Golden Aspen	 1:08.97
2	 Shona Kirsty Yves	1:09.42
6	 Spirited Flight	 1:09.73
1	 Harley’s Fate	 1:09.74
5	 Cinnamon Blush	1:09.96

Race Preview: Shona Kirsty Yves (2) was upstaged by her stable companion Noble Storm last 
run but can make amends this time around. She has been consistent leading up to this race. Swiss 
Paradise (8) has made good improvement in blinkers, both starts on the poly, but has a handy gallop-
ing weight. Spirited Flight (6) has shown up well at her last two over course and distance and drops 
in class. Chelsea Flower (7) could struggle at the turnover in weight with Swiss Paradise but she is 
always game.
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第  1 场	 6:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 631	明月	 Havana Moon	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.1%	 M米勒	 8.9%
2	 3	世界观点	 View Of The World	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
3	 144	眼光独到	 Discerning	 57	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 M米勒	 8.9%
4	 734	尼贝斯	 Mister Nibbles	 57	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 18.7%	 M米勒	 8.9%
5	 448	智慧之举	 Act Of Genius	 57	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 M米勒	 8.9%
6	 7	火焰熔岩	 Lava Fire	 57	 [	 6]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.6%	 M米勒	 8.9%
7	 0	蓝草贝拉	 Bluegrass Bella	 54	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
8	 77	行为守则	 Code Of Conduct	 57	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 4.3%	 M米勒	 8.9%
9	 88	奇力玛尼	 Quelimane	 57	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 8.5%	 M米勒	 8.9%
10	 9	大草原	 Great Plains	 57	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 史奈斯	 11.5%
11	 7	蓝眼米奇	 Mickey Blue Eyes	 57	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 4.6%	 M米勒	 8.9%
12	 	追逐名利	 Pursuit Of Fame	 57	 [	12]	 杰克布	 9.9%	 M米勒	 8.9%
13	 71	伊希微安	 Isivivane	 60	 [	13]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
14	 55	技术站	 Strategic Point	 57	 [	14]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 M米勒	 8.9%
15	 84	爆发之子	 Son Of Erupt	 57	 [	15]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 M米勒	 8.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	13	伊希微安

	 1	 明月

	10	大草原

	 3	 眼光独到

13	伊希微安	 100%
1	 明月	 67%
3	 眼光独到	 50%

赛事预览: “伊希微安”上役赢得漂亮已有捧场客，今若能克服排位障碍，有机会再下一城。 

“明月”已循序渐进，今增程上阵有望争得一席之位。“大草原”首战表现稚嫩，但已有良多

进步，今可留意临场彩池动向。“眼光独到”状态理想，已展现了一定的实力，不失为本场和

的危险分子之一。

第  2 场	 7:15 PM	 (97,500兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 955465	穆沙蕾哈	 Musharayha	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.5%	 摩尔	 5.3%
2	 5	力挺你	 We Will Rock You	 57	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 8.9%	 施平斯	 6.0%
3	 5	爱神方式	 Cupid’s Way	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.1%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
4	 324442	终极贝尔	 Elusive Belle	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 古森	 11.1%
5	 	克帕卡纳	 Copacabana	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
6	 847	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 4.1%	 古森	 11.1%
7	 8	安全第一	 Safe And Sound	 57	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	4	终极贝尔

	 2	 力挺你

	 7	 安全第一

	 6	 最后王朝

4	 终极贝尔	 33% 4	 终极贝尔	 67% 4	 终极贝尔	 1:10.89
7	 安全第一	 1:11.30
1	 穆沙蕾哈	 1:11.81
5	 克帕卡纳	 1:16.92

赛事预览: “终极贝尔”近期常能跑得接近，首次佩戴眼罩作战，可扮演群驹克星。“力挺你”

首战状态理想，今对手实力一般，有一定胜算。“安全第一”首战表现相当稚嫩，上阵此赛程

可有良多进展。“最后王朝”可忘记上役表现，于此场合能有显著进步。

第  3 场	 7:50 PM	 (97,500兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	月亮之上	 Sur La Lune	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 8.7%
2	 4	领袖	 Chieftain	 57	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 18.7%	 J维伦	 15.0%
3	 870205	炸弹王	 Bomber Stream	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 摩尔	 5.3%
4	 	教师	 The Teacher	 57	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
5	 353334	铁路	 Railroad	 60	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.1%	 罗拨士	 8.7%
6	 652422	特利比	 Trippi T	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 奈尔	 13.2%
7	 00	小巨人	 The Big Short	 60	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 4.6%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	领袖

	 6	 特利比

	 3	 炸弹王

	 4	 教师

6	 特利比	 67%
5	 铁路	 22%
3	 炸弹王	 11%

6	 特利比	 33%
5	 铁路	 17%

6	 特利比	 0:57.22
5	 铁路	 0:57.85
3	 炸弹王	 0:58.09
7	 小巨人	 1:00.61

赛事预览: “领袖”首战表现惊艳，上阵此赛程有机会拔得头筹。“特利比”状态持稳，今可

一掠而上。“炸弹王”具备一定的实力，首次佩戴眼罩作战又有顶级师傅助阵，今可令人满

意。“教师”状态可取，于此场合可多加关注。

第  4 场	 8:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 229417	珍妮视角	 Jane’s Vision	 56	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 罗拨士	 8.7%
2	 315149	实现愿望	 Vision To Achieve	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
3	 341816	波妮	 Isn’t She Bonny	 59	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 8.7%
4	 431665	女神降临	 There She Goes	 62	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.1%	 马伟豪	 8.6%
5	 613112	纳特顿	 Nettleton	 58.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 18.7%	 J维伦	 15.0%
6	 996112	肯尼迪	 Kennedy	 56.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 奈尔	 13.2%
7	 421970	反叛内心	 Cue The Rebel	 53	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 4.3%	 古森	 11.1%
8	 221916	维奇伍德	 Witchwood	 56.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 卡琳	 4.8%
9	 645661	瓦东拉菲	 Vathomvlaffie	 55	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 8.9%	 施平斯	 6.0%
10	 123262	战帝	 War Empress	 59.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 11.1%
11	 855024	急火	 Rapid Fire	 57.5	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 4.6%	 欧登达	 7.9%
12	 424910	马奇特	 Maquette	 63.5	 [	12]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.6%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	纳特顿

	 6	 肯尼迪

	 2	 实现愿望

	11	急火

3	 波妮	 50%
10	战帝	 50%
7	 反叛内心	 44%
12	马奇特	 40%
1	 珍妮视角	 39%

6	 肯尼迪	 67%
5	 纳特顿	 60%
3	 波妮	 50%
12	马奇特	 42%
8	 维奇伍德	 42%

11	急火	 0:55.85
12	马奇特	 0:56.58
10	战帝	 0:56.62
3	 波妮	 0:56.64
4	 女神降临	 0:56.93

赛事预览: “纳特顿”已展现一定的实力，今可力憾群驹。“肯尼迪”状态持稳，乃此赛程

专家，今可竞争到底。“实现愿望”上役跑得接近，今首次佩戴眼罩又降级作战，可一放到

底。“急火”前仗表现步速，今状态稳健，有机会争得奖金。

第  5 场	 9:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 709514	伊提奎特	 Etiquette	 57	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 5.9%	 布勒	 7.5%
2	 652456	战歌	 Whispers Of War	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 施平斯	 6.0%
3	 412165	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 56	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.5%	 布勒	 7.5%
4	 180476	新作风	 News Stream	 59.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 狄克逊	 9.8%
5	 121035	红威廉	 Red William	 59	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 科森	 7.2%
6	 34211	光闪电	 Lightning Glow	 57.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 史奈斯	 11.5%
7	 975138	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 55	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 布勒	 7.5%
8	 221639	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 54.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 欧登达	 7.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 6	光闪电

	 4	 新作风

	 3	 班仔

	 1	 伊提奎特

2	 战歌	 53%
8	 强尼强盗	 44%
7	 非洲日落	 43%
4	 新作风	 28%
3	 班仔	 23%

4	 新作风	 67% 7	 非洲日落	 1:59.28
4	 新作风	 2:00.34
1	 伊提奎特	 2:00.71
3	 班仔	 2:00.76

赛事预览: “光闪电”上仗胜得漂亮已循序渐进，虽然对手实力强悍，但依然可与群驹一斗。 

“新作风”乃此赛程专家，今有机会争得位置。“班仔”于胶沙地跑道常能跑得接近，今转战

草地跑道，仍有望胜出。“伊提奎特”越战越勇，足以带来威胁，于此场合可多加考虑。
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第  6 场	 9:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 212253	出色	 Get Impressed	 56.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 史奈斯	 11.5%
2	 237323	埃雷维尼	 El Rey Viene	 55.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.6%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
3	 442611	贝拉西康	 Bella Siccome	 59.5	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.1%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
4	 060056	蓝色世界	 Safari Blue	 61	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.1%	 M米勒	 8.9%
5	 345900	总站师傅	 Master Of Destiny	 56.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 菲利	 11.3%
6	 202769	马特宏峰	 Matterhorn	 60.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.5%	 韦特	 10.8%
7	 161221	福格大师	 Master Fuego	 59	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 金米亚	 11.8%
8	 101524	网路时间	 Cyber Time	 56.5	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 4.1%	 古森	 11.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	贝拉西康

	 2	 埃雷维尼

	 1	 出色

	 7	 福格大师

7	 福格大师	 67%
6	 马特宏峰	 50%
3	 贝拉西康	 33%
2	 埃雷维尼	 33%
5	 总站师傅	 29%

8	 网路时间	 67%
7	 福格大师	 67%
1	 出色	 56%
3	 贝拉西康	 52%
5	 总站师傅	 42%

4	 蓝色世界	 1:35.14
7	 福格大师	 1:35.23
5	 总站师傅	 1:35.41
6	 马特宏峰	 1:35.72
8	 网路时间	 1:35.94

赛事预览: “贝拉西康”战绩不凡，上战表现可圈可点，今有望再下一城。“埃雷维尼”佩戴眼

罩作战后有显著进步，今驮重理想又占排位优势，有机会奋战到底。“出色”乃此赛程专家，

又有顶级师傅执缰，不容忽视。“福格大师”曾于一场同程赛事中获胜，近期状态处于巅峰，

随时可胜。

第  7 场	 10:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 040112	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 59.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 韦特	 10.8%
2	 730004	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 55	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
3	 886684	跳跃森林	 Forest Jump	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 摩尔	 5.3%
4	 525422	约夏克	 Joshua Hotsnake	 58.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
5	 64214	普杜利修	 Phutulicious	 59.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.5%	 韦特	 10.8%
6	 671	彩旗	 Bunting	 55	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 狄克逊	 9.8%
7	 453111	吉安缇塔	 Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
8	 221600	上战场	 Take To War	 52	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 5.9%	 布勒	 7.5%
9	 061600	奥弗公爵	 Duke Of Oxford	 58	 [	 9]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.6%	 包特斯	 9.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	约夏克

	 5	 普杜利修

	 7	 吉安缇塔

	 1	 维尔铁人

5	 普杜利修	 56%
1	 维尔铁人	 38%
4	 约夏克	 33%
8	 上战场	 33%
7	 吉安缇塔	 25%

6	 彩旗	 100%
5	 普杜利修	 56%
4	 约夏克	 47%
7	 吉安缇塔	 36%
3	 跳跃森林	 30%

4	 约夏克	 1:21.44
3	 跳跃森林	 1:21.45
2	 圣鹰	 1:21.54
7	 吉安缇塔	 1:22.04
1	 维尔铁人	 1:22.93

赛事预览: “约夏克”拆除配件作战后状态出色，今占排位和驮重优势，可一放到底。“普杜利
修”于未夺标赛事中获胜后评分佳，今占减2公斤之宜，有机会拼入榜内。“吉安缇塔”已有三

次获胜记录，今有名师助阵，有望夺得连捷。“维尔铁人”已于此同程赛事中获胜两次，今上

演帽子戏法机会高。

第  8 场	 10:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 533746	哈利信仰	 Harley’s Fate	 60.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 高森	 7.6%
2	 752325	索纳克缇	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 56	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 8.7%
3	 843409	黄金骑士	 Golden Aspen	 58	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 8.9%	 施平斯	 6.0%
4	 966678	漫威队长	 Captain Marvel	 52	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 5.9%	 柯罗拉	 8.1%
5	 319526	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 59	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
6	 245024	灵魂班机	 Spirited Flight	 55.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.8%	 狄克逊	 9.8%
7	 612371	恰西之花	 Chelsea Flower	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.4%	 何伟森	 8.2%
8	 995722	瑞士天堂	 Swiss Paradise	 54	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 4.3%	 李维兰	 9.8%
9	 556008	特伦提诺	 Trentino	 58.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 摩尔	 5.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	索纳克缇

	 8	 瑞士天堂

	 6	 灵魂班机

	 7	 恰西之花

1	 哈利信仰	 58%
7	 恰西之花	 38%
5	 肉桂花	 33%
8	 瑞士天堂	 33%
2	 索纳克缇	 29%

7	 恰西之花	 57%
5	 肉桂花	 31%
2	 索纳克缇	 26%
3	 黄金骑士	 26%
6	 灵魂班机	 23%

3	 黄金骑士	 1:08.97
2	 索纳克缇	 1:09.42
6	 灵魂班机	 1:09.73
1	 哈利信仰	 1:09.74
5	 肉桂花	 1:09.96

赛事预览: “索纳克缇”上役以微差落败，近期状态极稳，已徘徊在胜利边缘。“瑞士天堂”

自从佩戴眼罩作战后已有良多进展，不失为此场合的争霸分子之一。“灵魂班机”于上两役的

同程赛事中表现不俗，降级作战夺标机会高。“恰西之花”实力足以胜任此赛程，今可捎来佳

音。
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